## 506577520 03/26/2021

## **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6624301

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DETEKT BIOMEDICAL L.L.C.	04/24/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NEOGEN CORPORATION	
Street Address:	620 LESHER PLACE	
City:	LANSING	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48912	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17064876	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6166491920

Email: patents@honigman.com

Correspondent Name: DOUGLAS H. SIEGEL

Address Line 1: 650 TRADE CENTRE WAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: KALAMAZOO, MICHIGAN 49002-0402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	234994-472227
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DOUGLAS H. SIEGEL
SIGNATURE:	/Douglas H. Siegel/
DATE SIGNED:	03/26/2021

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Assignment between Detekt and Neogen#page1.tif source=Assignment between Detekt and Neogen#page2.tif source=Assignment between Detekt and Neogen#page3.tif

PATENT 506577520 REEL: 055731 FRAME: 0326

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

!

DETEKT BIOMEDICAL L.L.C. with a place of business at 2101 East Saint Elmo Road, Building 3, Suite 330, Austin, TX 78744, USA, (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR") and NEOGEN CORPORATION with a place of business at 620 Lesher Place, Lansing, MI 48912, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), each the owner of an undivided interest in the entirety in and to the patent applications listed in the attached Appendix A, the inventions disclosed therein (collectively hereinafter "the Patent Applications"), and worldwide priority rights claimed therein or corresponding thereto, including any and all renewals, reissues, continuations, divisions and prolongations thereof, and including the right to sue under said Patents for infringement occurring herebefore and to recover and retain any damages or profits as a result therewith; and

ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring all of ASSIGNOR's interest in the Patent Applications and worldwide priority rights claimed therein or corresponding thereto, including any and all renewals, reissues, continuations, divisions and prolongations thereof, and including the right to sue under said Patents for infringement occurring herebefore and to recover and retain any damages or profits as a result therewith;

NOW, THIS WITNESSETH that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, all of ASSIGNOR's worldwide undivided interest in and to the Patent Applications, the inventions covered thereby, Letters Patent granted therefrom, and worldwide priority rights claimed therein or corresponding thereto, including any and all renewals, reissues, continuations, divisions and prolongations thereof, and including the right to sue under said Patents for infringement occurring herebefore and to recover and retain any damages or profits as a result therewith. As a result of this Assignment, ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives shall have, hold, exercise, and enjoy the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Patent Applications, including any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon the Patent Applications or upon patent applications filed in any and all countries in the world, including the United States, claiming priority from the Patent Applications and all renewals, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and prolongations thereof and applications, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any way arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of said Letters Patent and any future patents issuing from said Patent Applications, including any and all renewals, reissues, continuations, divisions and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives, in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the ASSIGNOR might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if the assignment had not been made.

Page 1 of 3

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute, and direct its representatives to execute, any and all further papers which the ASSIGNEE may consider necessary or desirable to vest or perfect the title of the ASSIGNEE and its assigns or legal representatives in and to said inventions and Patent Applications or for maintaining, enforcing or defending same, and in and to any and all Letters Patent or reissues thereof which may be granted upon applications in any and all countries in the world.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue the entire right, title and interest to each and every Letters Patent to be granted upon the aforesaid Patent Applications in any and all countries, and each every reissue of said Letters Patent, to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

DETEKT BIOMEDICAL L.L.C.

By: Damon Borich, M.D.

Title: CEO & President

WITNESSES:

NEOGEN CORPORATION

By: James L. Herbert

Title: Chief Executive Officer

WITNESSES:

Fires Snorghuss

Page 2 of 3

Date: 5=10-17

# APPENDIX A

TITLE	APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE
Fluid Retainer Cartridge Assembly and Method for	15/488.627	April 17, 2017
Utilizing the Same Fluid Retainer Cartridge Assembly and Method for Utilizing the Same	PCT/US17/27863	April 17, 2017
Implement Analyzing Device and Method for Utilizing the Same	15/488,793	April 17, 2017
Implement Analyzing Device and Method for Utilizing the Same	PCT/US17/27890	April 17, 2017
Assay Reader	29/600,835 🗸	April 17, 2017
Assay Cartridge	29/596,011	March 3, 2017



Page 3 of 3

24465847.1

**RECORDED: 03/26/2021**